

Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

BCF90115

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCATIONS
AS INDICATED BELOW

*709042029 304-344-2292 THOMAS OFFICE SUPPLY INC PO BOX 892

DATE PRINT	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHI	PVIA	F	OB	FREIGHT TERMS		
02/18/	2009						•		
BID OPENING DATE:		03/19/	2009		,	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMN	IUMBER	UNI	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	***** BID BO WITH B *****	****** ND AND ID SUB ***** ORY PR CER CO	**** DRUG MISSI **** E-BID UNTY	**** FREE ON ***** MEET DHHR,	******* WORKPLA ******* ING 3/3/ 200 DAV	******** ACE AFFID	******* AVIT REC ****** 10:30 AI	******** QUIRED *******	*
75		1 , LATE		HIGH		FILING S if you w	1	l12 filing	\$ 26,999.99 inches
	BUSINE SENT V ASSURE SUBSTA POSSIB INQUIR ROBERT	N QUES SS ON IA USP NO VE NTIVE LE, E- IES TO A WAGN	3 S, FA NDOR QUEST MAIL :	/4/20 X, CO RECEI IONS QUEST	09. QUE URIER OR VES AN U WILL BE	EPTED THE STIONS ME E-MAIL. INFAIR AD ANSWERED PREFERR	AY BE IN ORDI VANTAGE ORALLY	ER TO , NO . IF RESS	R 16 PM 1:54
	PURCHA 2019 W CHARLE FAX: 3	SING D ASHING STON, 04-558	IVISI TON S WV 25 -4115	ON TREET 311 .WAGN	, EAST ERawv.go			WV F	PURCHASING DIVISION
SIGNATURE				occ HE	venoe olde rOl	TERMS AND CO	NUTHUNS		
v. v. v. 1 VI 16						rusus rore			es established
TITLE		FE	in				ADI	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							7101		



NOCZEV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ţ O BCF 90115

PAGE 2

******ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BELOW

*709042029 304-344-2292 THOMAS OFFICE SUPPLY INC PO BOX 892

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIPV	A	F	OB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/18/	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/19/	2009		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP CA		(BER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
				· ·				***************************************
			ļ.					MARKET THE STATE OF THE STATE O
								1
	PROVID	F AII	I AROR. M	ATERIALS AN	n FOUTP	MENT NE	CESSARY	
				E LOCKABLE				
				Y FILING SY				
				E, PER THE				

								V.
				IF ICATIONS				
				OF QUALITY			NUI	
			RAND OR	A PREFERENC		HO ARE	RIDDING	
				STATE AND		l		NAME OF THE PARTY
				FICATIONS.		E TO PR		
				ALTERNATES		1		
	f	I	THE BID	1				
				ULARITIES I				
	1	I	I	ECTION 148-			WEST	
	VIRGIN	IA LEG	ISLATIVE	RULES AND	REGULAT	IONS.		
		***************************************	;					4 miles
	EXHIBI	ть	7.00.00 M					
	LXIIIDI	' -						
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED:	THIS CONTRA	CT IS T	O BE PE	RFORMED	
	WITHIN	90 CA	LENDAR D	AYS AFTER T	HE NOTI	CE TO P	ROCEED	
	IS REC	EIVED.		***				Į
								-
		LATION	· I	IRECTOR OF				. 1
				CONTRACT I				
				NFERIOR QUA				
				ONS OF THE				
	HERE I							
		on any occupant of the later			managa ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an		an ang apagaga a kalabatan an an	
SIGNATURE			SE	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	MUHIUNS	IDATE	
							1	
TITLE		FE	IN			AE	DRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SHIP

ŏ

RFQ NUMBER BCF90115 PAGE 3

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

NODZEK

***709042029** 304-344-2292 THOMAS OFFICE SUPPLY INC PO BOX 892

CHARLESTON WV 25323 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BELOW

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERM	S
02/18/2									
BID OPENING DATE:	***************************************	03/19/	2009	anamananana	В	ID	OPENING TIME	<u>01:30PM</u>	ancoscoonsada).
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP.	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
<u>.</u>	IVCE B	ATEC.	THE C	UNIEV	CTOR OR SHRCO	итр	ACTOR SHALL PA	v	
1			1	1			ABOR MINIMUM W		
				1	OR MERCER COU				
1				1	21-5A, ET, SE				
l h	AGE R	ATES A	PPLY	то тн	IS PROJECT)				
3							RBITRATION OR		
1			1	3	DUE (EXCEPT F				
1					CONTAINED IN			·	
1							ECTS DOCUMENTS		
]	EKIAI	NING I	n iht	S CUN	TRACT ARE HER	ERA	DELETED.		
	IUDNED	SI COM	DENCA	TTON.	VENDOD TO D	ENII	IRED TO PROVID		
1 1			: :			- 1	ON IF SUCCESSF		
	CERT	11 10/1	- 110	, non	KERO COM ENO	~	on in oddoloo.		
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW WILL	BE	A REQUIREMENT		
	F THI	S CONT	RACT:				•		
			•				, ,		
	I (XX)	NSURAN	CE:	SUCCE	SSFUL VENDOR	SHA	LL FURNISH PRO	OF	
{ I			§		LIABILITY INS				
;							E SPECIFIED IN		
					MINIMUM AMOU	NT	OF INSURANCE	***	
	COVERA	GE REQ	OIKED	1S \$	250,000.			****	
		ONDC.		DEDC	CNT (E%) OF T		TOTAL AMOUNT O		
i I			f .				TOTAL AMOUNT O IRGINIA, SHALL	•	
1					D AS A BID BO		•	1	
i 1			ŧ I				E BOND AND LAB		
1							F THE CONTRACT	i	
1			§				CERTIFIED CHE	3	
1							FURNISHED BY A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	SOLVEN	T SURE	TY CO	MPANY	AUTHORIZED T	O D	O BUSINESS IN	THE	
i I		OF WES	: 1				REDIT SUBMITTE		
I I			1 :				ATERIAL BOND W		
	DNLY B	E ALLO	WED F	OR PR	OJECTS UNDER	\$10	0,000. PERSON	AL	
				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	ID COI	NDITIONS	1	
SIGNATURE		an		<u>un aragan perdabah dan dalah</u>	TELEPHO	NE		DATE	
TITLE		lf:E	in				ADD2000 01141	NOTE TO DE NOTED ADO	15
								NGES TO BE NOTED ABO	v E
WHE	N RESP	ONDING.	TO REO	INSER	T NAME AND ADDRI	ESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAI	RELED 'VENDOR'	



Request for Quotation

SHIP

T O BCF90115

PAGE 4

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

304-558-006

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCATIONS
AS INDICATED BELOW

*709042029 304-344-2292 THOMAS OFFICE SUPPLY INC PO BOX 892

DATE PRINT	ED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FO	В	FREIGHT TERMS
02/18/	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/19/	/2009		BID OF	PENING T	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBI	ER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
				NOT ACCEC				
		BOND,	PERFORMAI	CE BOND, O	R LABOR	AND MA	IERIAL	
	BOND.		***************************************					
			4					
	REV. 1	1/00						
					Į			
		T -7			ĺ			
	EXHIBI	1 /	A					
	DOMECT	TC ALL	IMTNIIM CI	ASS & STEEL	TN DIE	TC WODE	v e	
	PROJEC		JEINUE, GL	ASS & SIEEL	IN LODE	LIC MOK	N 3	
	LKOJEC	13			***************************************			
	TN ACC	חפחגאור	- WITH WE	ST VIRGINIA	CODE 5-	-19-1 F	т	
	i		I I	OR CONSTRU	I			·
			ì	PROVEMENT				
		•	1 1	HE COST IS				
			j- j	NLY, WHERE				
				WHERE MORE				
			1 ' 1	E STATE WI	:			M
				CTS PRODUCE				
	IN ADD	ITION,	, ITEMS OF	MACHINERY	OR EQUIF	PMENT P	URCHASED	
	FOR US	E AT 7	THE SITE OF	PUBLIC WO	RKS SHAL	LL BE M.	ADE OF	1.00
	DOMEST	IC ALL	JMINUM, GL.	ASS OR STEE	L, UNLES	SS THE	COST OF	
	THE PR	ODUCT	IS LESS T	HAN \$50,000	OR LES	S THAN	10,000	
	POUNDS	OF ST	TEEL ARE U	SED IN PUBL	IC WORKS	S PROJE	CTS.	
	1		1 1	, GLASS OR				
	1		1 3	COST OF DOM				
	1		1 1	SUCH COST I				3
				AN THE BID				***************************************
	PRODUC			ESTIC ALUMI				
			1 1	ED OR PRODU				33.00m
				AS DEFINED FOREIGN PRO				
			1	UCTS ARE 30	;			
			} I	N MADE PROD	- 1	VE HTOU	*** **********************************	
	KICE	11174111	INC I UKEIG	HADE INOD	0013.			•
			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TER		ITIONS		
SIGNATURE				TE	LEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		F	FEIN	<u></u>		ADD	DESC CHANCE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
****						מטט	NESS CHANGE	3 IO DE NOTED ADOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

T O BCF90115

PA	GE:	(20)
	5	;

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BELOW

*709042029 304-344-2292 THOMAS OFFICE SUPPLY INC PO BOX 892

DATE PRINT	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS		
02/18/	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/19/	2009			BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		010000000000000000000000000000000000000	656636865656			<u>ing dalah dalah dalah</u>	BURRING			
									:	
	TE DD	TOP TO	TUE	VMVDU	UE V CUM.	LBVCT II	NDE	ER THE ABOVE		4
	-	3					I	SPENDING UNI		
		* 1					ŀ	IKE FOREIGN		
	ALUMIN	UM, GL	ASS 0	R STE	EL THAT IS	S REASO	NAE	BLE AND LOWE	R	
			1			Ĭ	1	HE SPENDING		
								UATION AND		
								ESTIC PRODUC F THEY ARE	15.	
					INUM, GLA					
:	SUFFLI	ING FU	KEIGH	ALUN	INON, GLA.	JJ UN J		<u></u>		
	EXHIBI	T 9								
	NOTTOE			CF 6	ACKNOULED	~ F= 84 F= 81 T=	0.	CONCEDUCTE	. K.I	
	ı	T ADDE	: 1	LE &	ACKNUWLED	3EMEN I	UF	CONSTRUCTIO	IN.	
	FRUJEC	I ADDE	NDA.							
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	SENCY S	HAL	LL BE REQUIR	ED	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHED	JLE IN	ISS	SUING		,
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FOI	R STATE	AG	GENCIES:		
								r THE ADDELL		
	1		1 1				1	E THE ADDENT URED DRAWING		
					THE PROJ		1	ADDENDUM	3	
							1	IN THE STAT	E	
		SING D	{ I	l	1			NEER SHALL A		
	SEND A	COPY	OF TH	E ADD	ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE	AGENCY FOR		
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.					
	(0)	Buw	01		END THE A	nn=11011M	-,	O Ali		
	1		1 :	ł	END THE A		1	O ALL TEND THE BIL	1	
	1	IG DATE						CEIVED BY TH		
			1		(14) DAYS		1		_	
		IG DATE	§							
				 SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	I NDITK	ONS		
SIGNATURE	100010001001001000100		<u> </u>			TELEPHONE	<u></u>		DATE	
TITLE		lFE	ΞIŃ				Т	ADDDECC CITA	NOSO	TO DE NOTED ADOVE
		[]	-				٠. ا	AUUKESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BCF90115

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

ØH→P TO

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCATIONS
AS INDICATED BELOW

*709042029 304-344-2292 THOMAS OFFICE SUPPLY INC PO BOX 892

DATEPRINI		TEHMS OF SALE		SHEN				HLTG", TETRIC	
02/18/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/10/	2000			D T D	NPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
		03/19/	augusmanaidu.	CAT				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUI	#DCN		ONI+ FAIGE	Amodivi
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNO	WLEDGED BY AL	L
***************************************	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE ST	ATE PUR	CHA	SING DIVISION	
								RULES AND	
			ŧ	1			1	DDING DOCUMEN	T]
								THE ONLY	
								ISSUED FOR TH	·
		URPUSE	. OF C	HANGI	ME A RID	UPENING	1	ME AND/OR	
	DATE.								THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	REV. 1	1/04			***************************************				
	KEV. I	1//0					ĺ		
	EXHIBI	T 10			v underdakki				***************************************
					4				
*	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	T UEDE	DV ACE	NOUL T	DOF D	 	THE EN	, , ,	DWING CHECKED	-
				1	Į.		1	REVISIONS TO	
					OR SPECI				
		, oone,							
	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :						
			./	M	h				
	NO. 1	•		9/3	۲۰۰۰				
	NO. 2	•		• • • • •	• • • •				
	NO. 3						•		
		•							
	NO. 4		.						
	NO. 5	•	· • • • • •				***************************************		
	מאון ד	RSTANI	THAT	FATI	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HE	RECEIPT OF TH	E
								F THE BIDS.	
				***************************************					***

				SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CO	NDITIO	ONS	
SIGNATURE	terren gatarrakki inteksiöit	<u> </u>				TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		Į,	EIN			<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						ADDNESS CHANGI			



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER BCF90115

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

304-344-2292 *709042029 THOMAS OFFICE SUPPLY INC PO BOX 892

CHARLESTON WV 25323

SHIP Ţ HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BELOW

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/18/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/19/	(2000	PTD (PENING TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 03/19/	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
- J	1 00° NO			
/ // // // // // // // // // // // // /	L Smith	SI	SNATURE	
	IMP L	-		- Account
- IMOnw	offer su	phr. Queco	MPANY	
3/	16/09		TE	
DEM 13/0/	Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	a a constant of the constant o		
REV. 11/96	WALL AND			
	CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
		DE 21-11-2 REQUI		
		RFORM CONTRACTING. THE WEST VIRG		1
LICENSING B	DARD IS EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS	
LICENSE. A	PLICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY BE	
MADE BY CON	TACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA DING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	
25305. TEL	PHONE: (30	4) 558-7890.	•	1
WEST VIDGIN	TA STATE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	TRES ANY	
		INCLUDE THE CONT		
LICENSE NUM	BER ON THEI	R BID.		
BIDDER TO C	MPLETE:			a assurance
CONTRACTORS	NAME! T	HOMAS OFF	CB SUPPLY INC	
		41/1		
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	.:VY.Y. CA.	504.2	
THE SUCCESS	FUL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
COPY OF THE	IR CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
A PURCHASE	UKDEK/CUNIK	AUI		The state of the s
	AP	PLICABLE LAW		
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANCES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			ADDRESS CHANGE:	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-p

Ö

BCF 90115

PAC	èΕ	
	8	

*******ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

*709042029 304-344-2292 THOMAS OFFICE SUPPLY INC PO BOX 892

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCATIONS
AS INDICATED BELOW

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SAL		SHIP V	I A	FC).В	FREIGHTTERMS
02/18/ BID OPENING DATE:		0./2000			D T D	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
6483300000000000000000000000000000000000	U 3 / 1 QUANTITY	9/2009 UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUN			PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	CIDANTIT		NO.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	THE WEST V AND REGULA THE "REQUE DIVISION I PROCUREMEN	TIONS, ST FOR S THE S	AND T QUOTA	HE INFORM TION" ISS	ATION P UED BY	ROVIDED THE PURC	IN	ES
	ANY INFORM ANY OTHER OR ALTERS DESCRIBED EFFECT.	SOURCE, THE INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRI ION PROVI	TTEN, W DED FRO	HICH CON M THE SO	ITRADICT JURCES A	S
• Constitution of	BANKRUPTCY FOR BANKRU CALLY NULL ORDER.	IPTCY PR	OTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	CT IS AU	TOMATI-	
the first state of the first sta	REV. 1/200)5				The state of the s		
***************************************	A POLICE A P	and the second s	NO	TICE				
Valentinos de la companya de la comp	AN ORIGINA	AL, SIGN	ED BI	D MUST BE	SUBMIT	TED TO:		
	PURCH BUILI 2019	HASING D DING 15 WASHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST			
	THE BIDS N							-
	SEALED BII					**************************************		
	BUYER:		RW-					
SIGNATURE			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NOITIONS	D/	ATE
TITLE		FEIN				ADI	DRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		NO TO DEC	Warn	TA:014E 615	4000000		DOVE LAD	FLED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

SHIP

T

BCF 90115

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCATIONS
AS INDICATED BELOW

*709042029 304-344-2292 THOMAS OFFICE SUPPLY INC PO BOX 892

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	FOR	8	FREIGHT TERMS
02/18/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/19/	2009			BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNITE	PRICE	AMOUNT
	N	_							
	REQ. N	U.:		BCF	90115				•
	םח חדם	ENTHO	DATE	A NITO T	IME: 03/1	0/2000	3 1.30 DM	4	
	DID OF	CHING	DAIE	AND I	THE: 03/1	7/2007	O I:30 FR	1	
	PLEASE	NOTE:	A CO	NVFNT	ENCE COPY	מונוחש	BE APPREC	TATED.	
					UMBER IN				
					NG YOUR B				
		··· ·· ·· ·· ··							
					AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:					
	-	W_1	4.5	MIT	4 3	44-2	292		
	_								
									/)
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	BCF90	115 ****	* TOTAL:	A 26,999,99
									•
							:		
					,				
				 SEF.BF	VERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND COL	I NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		43843303333334			***************************************	TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE			IN1	····					
IIILE		[-E	EIN				ADDR	IESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ: BCF90115

PART 1 GENERAL

- 1.1 Request for Quotation to provide all labor, material and anything incidental to the acquisition and installation of a fully complete <u>lockable</u> Kardex Kompakt or equal, mobile, lateral, high density filing system as defined herein for the Mercer County office location of the Department of Health & Human Resources. The system must be manually operated and accommodate the approximate stated amount of linear filing inches as specified for 8 1/2" x 11" documents. All work will be in compliance with Fire Marshall regulations and all other building codes and industry standards. The award will be made to the overall low bid that complies with the specifications.
- 1.2 The following is the location where the file system is to be installed and the approximate size of the system. Bidders Please note: Your bid can be for more linear file inches than what is requested but bids with less linear file inches will be disqualified.
- 1.2.1 MERCER COUNTY DHHR 200 Davis Street Princeton, WV 24740

14,112 linear filing inches

- 1.2.2 Vendor must verify the installed footprint of the system cannot exceed the dimensions of the proposed installation location including walkways.
- 1.3 It is the bidder's responsibility to verify all field conditions and building weight limitations prior to bidding. It is also the bidder's responsibility to notify the West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources in writing, of conditions detrimental to proper and timely completion of the installation. Do not proceed until nonconforming conditions have been corrected.
- 1.4 The intent of this Request for Quotation is to provide the using office with a high quality, mobile lateral filing system. The foregoing specifications are to be considered nominal and approximate. Minor deviations from the stated specifications are acceptable to facilitate a competitive bid atmosphere provided the intent of the Request for Quotation or the effectiveness of the system is not compromised. No deviation is permitted on the space or configuration requirements. ALL VENDORS PLEASE NOTE: This system is to be 100% complete. All braces, dividers or any other component necessary to properly utilize the filing system will be included with the initial installation at the offered price. This is not negotiable and payment will not be made to the vendor if they should fail in any way to meet this requirement.

PART 2 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

2.1 TRACKS: Each modular track assembly will consist of two 14 gauge formed steel rails capable of carrying a minimum load of 1000 pounds per linear foot. The rail assembly will be welded to a minimum of 4 corresponding 14 gauge steel support channels. Track

assemblies are leveled by adjusting built-in leveling glides found in the support channel located every 12 inches on center. End stops are installed at each end of the rail assembly to provide a safe, cushioned stop for the mobile carriage. All track assemblies will include a stainless steel decorative cap. This cap will be attached to the front of the track assembly giving it a finished profile.

- 2.2 CARRIAGES: Carriages consist of sections of "U" shaped formed cold roll steel thirteen (13) gauge and fourteen (14) gauge stringers and cross members, all electrically welded to form a strong and durable frame. Each seam will be fully welded. Occasional spot welds that allow the sheet metal surface to bow between welds are unacceptable.
- 2.3 WHEELS: Carriage wheels will be double-flanged and 5" in diameter with each wheel having heavy-duty, double sealed, permanently lubricated, ball bearings. There are a total of four wheel assemblies per carriage.
- 2.4 FINISH: All steel parts are thoroughly cleaned in a three stage iron phosphate washer. Each steel component is then coated with an epoxy powder coat finish using an electrostatic paint system. This paint system ensures a long lasting and durable finish. The end user will make color choice.
- 2.5 DECKING: Decking will be installed so the tracks will be level with the floor surface. The decking will be as recommended by the filing system manufacturer and will be covered with a finish flooring material. If the filing system manufacturer does not provide a covering, the decking will be covered consistent with surrounding flooring.
- 2.6 WORKING HEIGHT: Seven shelves for 8 ½" x 11" documents per carriage are allowable. 75"-78"h min/max overall height.
- 2.7 REFERENCE SHELF: There shall be one retractable reference shelf located approximately 38" above the floor surface on each side of each aisle at a point towards the aisle center. The shelf should be capable of holding ten pounds of weight at a fully open position.
- 2.8 INSTALLATION LOCATION: The system shall be installed in the location known as the file room. The proposed system cannot exceed the size limitations of the installation location including properly sized walk ways and the aisles as required in section 2.10. The approximate size of the location of the installation is 16'9"L x 12'10"W (from wall to tip of drive knob).
- 2.9 UNDERCARRIAGE ANTI-TIP: For safe operation of the system, an undercarriage antitip device shall be provided and bolted to the carriage that has a lip riding in the flange on each rail, (2 per wheel). Anti-tip angles must be constructed of no less than 11 gauge steel and must have a bottom flange (interlocking with rail) of no less than 7/8" wide. Overhead mounted products are unacceptable.

- 2.10 AISLES: Aisle requirements are minimum distances from a fully open position. The system will be configured to provide two 34" aisles.
- 2.11 SHELF DIVIDERS: A minimum of three shelf dividers shall be provided with each shelf opening.
- 2.12 CONTROLS: The system shall be designed so that the entire file system can be closed by turning the handle on the last shelf unit. The last shelf unit will push all open shelf units to a closed position. The system will be capable of being locked in the closed position.
- 2.13 WARRANTY AND RESPONSE TIME: Please state the warranty period of the system bid and the response time for warranted and non-warranted repairs. As a mandatory minimum, a response time of 48 hours is requested and nothing less than a one year warranty is acceptable.

PART 3 SPECIAL CONDITIONS

- 3.1 The contractor shall coordinate all site activities with a designated representative from the physical location.
- 3.2 The contractor shall be adequately bonded and insured to fully indemnify and hold harmless the property owner and/or the Department of Health & Human Resources from and against any and all claims arising from the performance of this contract.
- 3.3 The contractor shall complete all work within 90 calendar days after receiving the notice to proceed.
- 3.4 One payment shall be made at 100% completion pending acceptance by the Department of Health and Human Resources. The Department of Health & Human Resources reserves the right to withhold payment if the installed system is not in compliance with the specifications.
- 3.5 The contractor shall pay the higher of the U.S Department of Labor minimum wage rates for all labor performed on site as established for Mercer County pursuant to West Virginia Code § 21-5-1, et. seq.
- 3.6 Bidders shall submit one lump-sum base bid for all work and equipment under all the terms and conditions as described herein.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	
Authorized Signature:	Date:
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	

BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ned,
of	, as Principal, and
of, a corpora	tion organized and existing under the laws of the orace of
with its principal office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heir	s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Proposal attached hereto and the Condition of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and the Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Proposal attached hereto and the Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Proposal attached hereto and the Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Proposal attached hereto are conditionally attached hereto are c	rincipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the add made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obwaive notice of any such extension.	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no sligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto se	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these prese	nts to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	
day or	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)

Agency____ REQ.P.O#_

Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY	(A)
REO/REP#	(B)

			E	Bid Bond	That we the undersigned	
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW AL	L MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS	S, That we, the undersigned,	
()	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of	(D)	, <u>(E)</u> , (G),	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)	01	- d aviating under the laws	
	right corner of page #1)	(H)	a comor	anon organized a	Hit existing ander me mas	
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of	<u>(I)</u>	with its principa	office in the City of	
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J)	, as Suret	y, are held and H	rmly bound unto the state	
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as	Obligee, in the	penal sum of	(K)	
	Surety Corporate Name	(I) 2)) for the r	payment of which	i, well and truly to be made,	
(F)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and sever	ally bind ourselv	ves, our heirs, ad	ministrators, executors,	
(G)	State, Location of Surety	encessors and assig	ns.			
(H)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condit	ion of the above	obligation is suc	ch that whereas the Principal	
(I)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the	Purchasing Sect	tion of the Depar	tment of Administration	
(J)	City of Surety incorporation	a certain hid or prop	osal, attached he	ereto and made a	part hereof to enter into a	
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	contract in writing for	Yr			
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	e contract in writing for(M)				
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on			1114		
	this line in words.					
(L)	Amount of bond in figures	NOW THE	DEEODE			
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW IND	REFURE.	orad or		
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said	bid shall be reje	onted and the Dr	incipal shall enter into a	
(O)	Month	(b) It said	bid shall be acc	epieu anu ine Fi	had harato and shall firnish	
(P)	Year	contract in accordan	ce with the blu	or proposar anac	hed hereto and shall furnish	
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and	insurance requi	irea by the blu of	r proposal, and shall in all	
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform	rm the agreemen	nt created by the	acceptance of said bid then	
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall	be null and voice	d, otherwise this	obligation shall remain in full	
(0)	President	force and effect. It	is expressly und	lerstood and agre	ed that the liability of the	
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and a	ill claims hereur	ider shall, in no	event, exceed the penal	
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this oblig	ation as herein:	stated	•	
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety	for value recei	ived, hereby stipi	ulates and agrees that the	
	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said S	Surety and its bo	ond shall be in no	way impaired or affected by	
(W)	Surety	any extension of tin	ne within which	the Obligee may	accept such bid: and said	
አተረጎምም.	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby	waive notice of	any such extens	ion.	
NOTE:	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNI	SS WHEREOF	F. Principal and S	Surety have hereunto set their	
		hands and seals an	I such of them a	is are corporation	as have caused their corporate	
	bond.	seals to be affixed h	ereto and these	presents to be si	gned by their proper officers,	
		this(N)	lay of	(O) , 20	(P)	
		uns <u>(14)</u>				
		Principal Corporate	Seal		(Q)	
		Principal Corporate	Joan		(Name of Principal)	
		0	R)	By	(S)	
		•	K)		(Must be President or	
					Vice President)	
					(T)	
					Title	
		_	***		i me	
			ຫ		(V)	
		Surety Corporate S	ear		(Name of Surety)	
					(Name of Surery)	
					(W)	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

	INTY OF, TO-WIT:
I,	, after being first duly sworn, depose and e as follows:
1.	I am an employee of; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that(Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The	above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	(Company Name)
	Ву:
	Title:
	Date:
Tak	en, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
Ву	Commission expires
(Se	al)
	(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

BCF90115

PA	GE :	310
	1	

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

304-344-2292 *709042029 THOMAS OFFICE SUPPLY INC PO BOX 892

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES VARIOUS LOCATIONS

FOB.

SHIP AS INDICATED BELOW T CHARLESTON WV 25323

SHIP VIA

03/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		2/2222	<u> </u>		DID O	TOTALT TATE O	1.20PM
LINE	QUANTITY	9/2009 UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUN		PENING TIME 0 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SSSSEET, T.	SHOULD BE	NS AND A M ACKNOW SIGNED A	NSWER LEDGE ND RE	MENT IS A	TACHED. ATTACHED ITH YOUR	THIS DOCUMENT BID. FAILURE TO CICATION OF YOUR	0
	EXHIBIT 1	0					
**************************************				REQU:	ISITION	NO.: BCF90115	
	ADDENDUM A	ACKNOWLE	DGEME	INT			
		s) AND H	AVE M	IADE THE	NECESSAR	CLLOWING CHECKED RY REVISIONS TO ETC.	
	ADDENDUM I	1			,		
	no. 2		al model was a second				
	ио. з						CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
<i>}</i> •	NO. 4	• • •					
	NO. 5						
	UNDERSTAL ADDENDUM (S					E RECEIPT OF TH OF BIDS.	E
	VENDOR MUS	r cleari	Y UNI	ERSTAND '	THAT ANY	VERBAL	
SIGNATURE	-1		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS DATE	<u> </u>
TITLE		FEIN	· ·			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		1					



>WZGOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

Ţ

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

BCF90115

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

*709042029 304-344-2292 THOMAS OFFICE SUPPLY INC PO BOX 892 CHARLESTON WV 25323

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
VARIOUS LOCATIONS
AS INDICATED BELOW

03/09/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/10	/2000	D.T.D. C	DESITE DIME 01	₹3.0 PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	PENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ORAL DISCUS AND ANY STA INFORMATION	SION HELD B TE PERSONNE ISSUED IN	ASSUMED TO BE MA ETWEEN VENDOR'S R L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDED FFICIAL ADDENDUM	EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE	
			mth	
		1	MPANY	
		3-1009. DA	TE	
REV. 11/96	END O	F ADDENDUM NO. 1		
001		425-68		\$ 26,999.99
MOBILE, LAT		DENSITY FILING SY		
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RESPONSE TO VENDOR QUESTIONS ON BCF90115:

1) QUESTION: The request states that the system is a MANUAL type. Do you mean, Mechanical assist (hand crank)?

RESPONSE: Yes, Mechanical Assist (hand crank) type.

2) **QUESTION:** Section 2.6 states the shelving height to be 75"-78" with seven shelves. Do you mean six openings plus a top or seven openings plus a top? Does the height (75"-78") take include the height of the carriage and track? This could add another 6" to the overall total height.

RESPONSE: Seven (7) openings but wouldn't increase the overall height including the track because a deck is built up the rail height.

3) QUESTION: Section 2.1 states that this is a Modular system. I would assume that the floor & track are all inclusive and that the rails will not need to be anchored into the floor. My understanding is that a Modular system will sit on top of the floor and can be moved and added to. Is this the case?

RESPONSE: Anchoring of the rails to the floor is required. Rails are 3/4' high mounted on concrete slab with tapcons. Deck of 3/4" plywood built up even to the top of rail and covered to match existing flooring.

4) QUESTION: Section 2.5 requests a floor covering. Would it be acceptable if we include a floor covering?

RESPONSE: Yes, provided it closely matches existing

5) QUESTION: Do you have a drawing for the area (16'-9" x 12'-10")?

RESPONSE: No. It is the bidder's responsibility to survey the premises to verify measurements.

6) QUESTION: How long do you want the carriages to be?

REQUEST: The system footprint would have to fit in the proposed space and leave a 4' walkway to access. System aisles should be at least 36".

7) QUESTION: The request states that it should be a Manual type system. What they have currently is a Mechanical Assist (Hand crank) type. Is this what they would prefer?

RESPONSE: Yes, the system should be a Mechanical Assist (hand crank) type.

8) **QUESTION:** Should we assume that the space 16'-9" x 12' x 10" is the maximum we can use?

RESPONSE: Yes

9) QUESTION: Section 2.6 states shelving not to exceed 78". Should we assume that they want 7 openings plus a top?

RESPONSE: Yes

10) **QUESTION:** The wheel size that is requested is 5" in diameter. The current system has 3" diameter wheels. Is it acceptable to use either wheel size?

RESPONSE: Yes, either wheel size is acceptable.

11) QUESTION: Concerning RFQ: BCF90115: It is not possible to have 2 working aisles in this system with the given footprint of 16'9" x 12'10" and also maintain the required 14,112 linear file inches of capacity. So, do we reduce the file capacity and give 2 working aisles or maintain capacity and just have 1 aisle in the new system? It could be argued that the existing system has 2 aisles and 3 persons can easily work in the files if the new system were to have only 1 aisle.

RESPONSE: Maintain required minimum capacity of 14,112 linear file inches and reduce aisles to one (1) aisle at least 36".

12) QUESTION: Just for clarification, Prevailing wage means the published prevailing rate for Mercer County, West Virginia – per applicable trade?? I have not looked the rate up but it would be similar to \$28.00 per hour per person including fringe.

RESPONSE: It is the vendor's responsibility to monitor and verify rates established by the Dept. of Labor.

13) QUESTION: Would alternate configurations be considered?

RESPONSE: Alternate configurations may be considered as long as the specifications of 14,122 linear file inches is met and the maximum height and footprint size as stated in the specifications are not exceeded. Alternate specifications must be determined by the agency to meet the business needs of the agency and are at the sole discretion of the agency.

14) Question: I was hoping you could help me with a question. We are providers of mobile storage filing products in WV. Your need in Princeton will be the first time we have bid on project with the state that requires a contractor's license. We do have employees with contractors license but was not sure who within the organization needs to be the

one with the license. Does it have to be one of the installers on the project, a principal with the company or can it be a salesperson on the project?

Response: The company responding to the bid has to have the contractor license.

15) Question:

- 14,112 LFI or bid rejected 1.2.1
- Lockable eliminates 14,112 LFI 1.1
- Gives 16' 9" gets 14,112 LFI with only one asile 1.2.2
- Two 36" aisles impossible to give 14,112 LFI 2.10

Response: Please see the responses to the questions above in particular the response to #11.

ADDITIONAL CLARIFICATION TO RFQ LANGUAGE:

RFQ - 2nd Page, 1st paragraph now reads:

To provide all labor, material, and equipment necessary to install a complete lockable Kardex Kompakt Mobil, Lateral, High Density Filing System for the DHHR Mineral County office, per the attached specifications.

Change to read:

To provide all labor, material, and equipment necessary to install a complete lockable Kardex Kompakt Mobil, Lateral, High Density Filing System or equal, for the DHHR Mercer County office, per the attached specifications.

SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

3-3-09 ď Page Date:

> * PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD-Request for Proposal No. BLF90115

TOLL FREE 820 - 989 - 456 6 PHONE (304) 764-0202 TOLL FAX (304) 764-020 2089-092-40S EAX 724-327-9128 TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS 800-396-998 PHONE 724-325-456 FREE 877-355-5255 PHONE 304 - 344 2 242 TOLL FAX 304 342-0184 PHONE TOLL FREE PHONE TOLL FREE FREE FAX FAX 853/ D (1) 05hruton, 57 W ŊΚ 3501 Magazde AVE MAILING ADDRESS WEST SUMME Ober 1 ston WV 0.0 Por 200 Crean shower CITHLE LES TOU 1603 Email Address: ASMITH @STORAGELOOI 12) NC. 10M Email Address: ASTUART SRSIANCENOUP . COM · STUPON SAME 54 STE 85 FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME Email Address: のういしののういっしん V R-51811 ひでをひい STORFOR LOGIC 54170 というできれ 300C A NASOLI Company: THOMAS Company: Stukをお Email Address: Email Address: Company: Company: Company. Rep. Rep. Rep: Rep. Rep: